NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY Second Revised Sheet No. 32
IURC Electric Service Tariff Superseding
Original Volume No. 10 Substitute First Revised Sheet No. 32

RATE 878
RATE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE
DUSK TO DAWN OUTDOOR LIGHTING

No. 1 of 2 Sheets

TO WHOM AVAILABLE
Available for DUSK TO DAWN OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE for lighting of entrances, driveways and
other private areas to customers who are located on the Company’s electric supply lines suitable and adequate
for supplying the service requested.

CHARATER OF SERVICE
The Company will install, own and maintain a bracket mounted suburban type lighting fixture including
photo-electric control. Installations in incorporated cities and towns must be located on or extend over the
property of the customer.

RATE
Mercury Vapor Area Lighting. — Service will not be available to a new customer, or for new fixture
installation for an existing customer after the effective date of this Rate Schedule.

(a) Where the lighting fixture is installed on an existing distribution type wood pole and served from
existing secondary facilities, with not more than one span of secondary, the rate shall be:

$12.59 per lamp per month for 175 Watt Lamps
$21.32 per lamp per month for 400 Watt Lamps

(b) If existing additional facilities are required to furnish Mercury Vapor Area Lighting service
hereunder, the Company will operate and maintain such facilities at the following charges, such
charges being additional to the charges shown under section (a):

$2.49 per month for each 30 foot wood pole and span of secondary
$3.10 per month for each 35 foot wood pole and span of secondary
$3.76 per month for each 40 foot wood pole and span of secondary
$1.23 per month for each guy and anchor set

$0.49 per month for each extra span of secondary

High Pressure Sodium (HPS) Area Lighting —

(a) Where the lighting fixture can be installed on an existing distribution type wood pole and served from
existing secondary facilities, with not more than one span of secondary, the rate shall be:

$ 7.87 per lamp per month for 100 watt HPS Dust to Dawn fixture
$15.33 per lamp per month for 250 watt HPS Dusk to Dawn fixture
$21.04 per lamp per month for 400 watt HPS Dusk to Dawn fixture
$15.04 per lamp per month for 150 watt HPS Floodlight fixture
$17.91 per lamp per month for 250 watt HPS Floodlight fixture
$22.17 per lamp per month for 400 watt HPS Floodlight fixture
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(b) If additional facilities are required to furnish High Pressure Sodium Area Lighting service hereunder,
the Company will install, operate and maintain such facilities at the following additional charges:

§ 7.74 per month for each 30 foot pole and span of secondary
$ 9.38 per month for each 35 foot pole and span of secondary
$11.63 per month for each 40 foot pole and span of secondary
$ 5.51 per month for each guy and anchor set

§ 2.98 per month for each extra span of secondary

DEFERRED PAYMENT

All bills under this schedule shall be rendered and due monthly. Ifnot paid within seventeen (17) days after the bill is
mailed, there shall be added to bills of $3.00 or less, ten percent (10%) of the amount of the bill; and to bills in excess
0f $3.00 there shall be added ten percent (10%) of the first $3.00, plus three percent (3%) of the amount of the bill in
excess of $3.00.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE

(N The Customer shall furnish to the Company, without cost to the Company and on forms suitable to it, all
rights, permits and easements necessary to permit the installation and maintenance of the Company’s facilities
on, over, under and across private property where and as needed by the Company in providing service
hereunder.

2) The Company shall adjust the automatic control on each installation to provide lighting service from dusk to
dawn each night. Lamp replacements and repairs will be made within a reasonable period of time, during
regular working hours, after Customer’s notification of the need for such maintenance.

3) The facilities installed by the Company shall remain the property of the Company and may be removed by the
Company if service is discontinued.

4) Underground service is available, provided, that the Customer pay to the Company a sum equal to the
estimated cost of constructing such underground service line to supply electric energy to the outdoor lighting
fixture.

CUSTOMER CREDIT ADJUSTMENT FACTOR

The rates and charges contained in this schedule are subject to a Customer Credit Adjustment Factor set forth in
accordance with the Final Order of the Indiana Regulatory Commission, issued September 23, 2002, approving the
Settlement Agreement in Cause No. 41746. See Appendix C - Sheet 59A, for the applicable Customer Credit
percentage.

WHERE AVAILABLE
ALL TERRITORY FURNISHED ELECTRIC SERVICE

Issued Date Issued By Effective Date
Daniel D. Gavito
Vice President, Regulatory and Government Policy — Indiana
September 23, 2002 Merrillville, Indiana September 23, 2002




